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The Robert Falcon Scott investment philosophy follows a quantitative long-
short equity strategy investing in the most liquid shares on the JSE. The 
segregated portfolios are constructed using proprietary ranking and weighting 
methodologies to select momentum, value and blue chip shares. The segregated 
portfolio provides tailored solutions for investors taking into account their 
specific risk/return profile.

PORTFOLIO PROFILE AND STRATEGY:

Investors seeking maximum equity returns at the same or moderately more risk 
than the market with an investment horizon of four years or more. The investor 
should be comfortable with market fluctuations.

WHO SHOULD INVEST?

PERFORMANCE & RISK RATIOSPERFORMANCE TABLE

TOTAL RETURN INDEX

FUND PERFORMANCE

PORTFOLIO SECTOR WEIGHTS (%)

TOP 5 HOLDINGS (%)

Aspen Pharmacare Holdings Ltd

Coronation Fund Managers Ltd       

Mr Price Group Ltd

Naspers Ltd

Remgro Ltd

6.95%

6.68%

6.39%

6.32%

6.24%

TOTAL RETURN FTSE/JSE TOP 40 FTSE/JSE TOP 40

Last 5 yrs

This Month

Last 12 m

Last 3 yrs

Since Inception

237.83%

7.06%

24.45%

111.14%

770.75%

87.64%

2.59%

11.15%

49.49%

318.47%

Downside Capture

Alpha (% pm)

Beta

Upside Capture

88.7%

0.72%

0.94

119.2%

100.00%

0.00%

1.00

100.00%

PERFORMANCE  
RATIOS

PORTFOLIO FACTS
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Industrial 6.39%

Services 6.68%

Consumer 11.64%

Technology Media and Telecoms 13.60%

Food and Health 22.01%

Financial 33.12%

Property 5.09%

Resources 1.47%

Inception: 	 1 October 2004 
Investment Structure:	 Segregated Portfolios 
Fund Strategy: 	 Multi Long Bias Strategy 
Benchmark: 	 FTSE/JSE Top 40

Portfolio Size: 	 R420,050,457   
Fund Managers: 	 Tom de Lange and TC van der Walt

Management Fee: 	 1.2%                                                                                                              
Performance Fee: 	 20% above the benchmark

TER Performance:	 1.84%	  
TER Ratio: 	 1.18% 

Investment Minimum: 	 R10 000

Risk Profile:	 8/10 Aggressive
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R4,184.70

Last 12 m 24.45% 11.15%

Last 5 yrs 27.57% 13.41%

Last 3 yrs 28.29% 14.34%

Since Inception 23.30% 14.86%

ROBERT FALCON SCOTT 
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ANNUALISED 
RETURN FTSE/JSE TOP 40 ROBERT FALCON SCOTT 

STRATEGY FTSE/JSE TOP 40

Downside Volatility Risk

Annualised Std Deviation**

Annual Downside Std Dev***

Relative Volatility Risk

105.9%

20.0%

9.4%

118.7%

100.00%

16.9%

8.9%

100.00%

RISK  RATIOS

Value of a R1000 initial investment since inception

ROBERT FALCON SCOTT STRATEGY
FTSE/JSE TOP 40
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TOM DE LANGE - CFA Charter holder B. Eng (Hons) 

TC VAN DER WALT - BSC: Actuarial and Financial Mathematics (UP)

TC completed his BSc. Actuarial Science degree from the University of Pretoria. He started his career as a currency and commodities trader 
and later joined Emperor Asset Management in July 2010 as a Fund/Portfolio Manager. TC administrates and co-manages all of Emperor Asset 
Management’s segregated portfolios and the Emperor Asset Management Momentum Long/Short Hedge Fund Strategy with Tom de Lange.

MANAGEMENT TEAM

*	 Calculated on net asset value. If the manager’s performance is not in line with the FTSE/JSE Top 40 benchmark then no performance fees are payable.  
	 Fees are shown excluding VAT.

**	 Standard Deviation: Measures the volatility of investment return. The higher the standard deviation, the more volatile the investment strategy returns.

***	Downside Standard Deviation: Measures the volatility of downside (negative) investment returns. The higher the downside standard deviation, the more  
	 susceptible the investment strategy will be to negative returns.

This information is factually correct as at January 2015. Past performance is not indicative of future performance.

DISCLAIMER

This document is for information purposes only and does not constitute or form part of any offer to issue or sell, or any solicitation of any offer to subscribe for or purchase any particular investment. Opinions expressed in 
this document may be changed without notice at any time after publication. We therefore disclaim any liability for any loss, liability, damage (whether direct or consequential) or expense of any nature whatsoever which 
may be suffered as a result of or which may be attributable, directly or indirectly, to the use of or reliance upon the information. The value of participatory interests may go down as well as up and past performance is not 
necessarily a guide to the future. Emperor Asset Management is an authorised Financial Services Provider FSP 44978. 

EMPEROR ASSET MANAGEMENT
An Authorised Financial Services Provider  
FSP 44978

Directors:
Charles Savage (CEO)
Gary van Dyk (CFOO)

Block B
The Offices of Hyde Park
Strouthos Place (off 2nd Rd)
Hyde Park, 2196

e 	 info@emperor.co.za 
t 	 +27 (0)87 940 6121 
w 	 www.emperor.co.za

Tom de Lange, CIO of Emperor Asset Management, holds a degree in Metallurgical Engineering. Tom has been an active investor on the JSE  
since 1981. Over the past 25 years he has averaged a compound annual return of 26%, while over the last 15 years his return stands at 31%.  
He has extensive experience in various instruments, including shares, warrants, futures, spread trading and CFDs. Over the years Tom has 
developed several quantitative models and indicators that form the core of his investment strategies. These, combined with his vast computer  
programming experience and risk simulation knowledge have enabled him to design a truly unique investment system.

HISTORIC MONTHLY RETURNS

YEAR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC CUMULATIVE

2004  

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015

(0.96)% 

15.59% 

3.95%

(2.74)%

(0.94)%

(3.05)%

(7.41)%

9.26%

1.14%

(6.09)%

7.06%

4.30% 

(2.20)% 

4.82%

16.74%

(5.81)%

2.23%

3.85%

5.84%

(1.94)%

7.80%

(7.74)% 

7.48% 

13.03%

(7.51)%

1.37%

7.59%

2.32%

1.55%

2.52%

(1.52)%

(3.89)% 

2.97% 

9.89%

6.65%

0.87%

2.05%

5.23%

4.80%

(2.17)%

1.40%

0.07% 

(5.51)% 

6.95%

15.52%

5.90%

(5.47)%

(2.55)%

(6.66)%

14.42%

(0.07)%

0.27% 

(2.32)% 

(5.36)%

(7.38)%

(1.51)%

(4.25)%

0.04%

4.81%

(4.38)%

3.58%

4.65% 

(2.05)% 

0.92%

(13.57)%

8.33%

12.84%

0.79%

6.19%

3.69%

(0.25)%

2.55% 

6.85% 

(7.01)%

1.65%

2.78%

(5.27)%

1.21%

2.42%

0.64%

(0.14)%

5.58% 

1.37% 

6.41%

(13.25)%

1.48%

13.56%

(7.42)%

0.24%

6.11%

(1.47)%

1.13%

(7.65)% 

4.21% 

6.58%

(7.10)%

5.15%

4.14%

12.61%

6.98%

7.26%

3.82%

12.00%

3.10% 

4.10% 

(2.26)%

(2.62)%

(1.93)%

(0.69)%

4.30%

2.80%

(2.16)%

2.92%

6.29%

4.40% 

5.41% 

(0.11)%

3.41%

7.94%

6.15%

(3.30)%

5.07%

2.91%

(0.52)%

20.40%

3.53% 

40.11% 

42.37%

(14.55)%

25.12%

31.25%

8.17%

51.67%

30.15%

9.17%

7.06%

Last 12 m 1.68 0.67

Last 5 yrs 1.28 0.63

Last 3 yrs 1.54 0.79

Since Inception 0.79 0.44

SHARPE RATIOS
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